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Timed Entries: 161
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# Rookie Driver

Pos. Class

1 progs 91

2 proes 94

3 probsp 33
4 as 197

5 stx 121

6 prods 2
7 prods 90

8 proes 27

9 pross 192
10 as 97
11 probsp 46
12 probsp 146
13 as 53
14 stx 33
15 ths 22
16 pross 92
17 fm 117
18 gs 191
19 tfs 34
20 profs 189
21 es 16
22 prods 206
23 fs 97
24 tds 52
25 esp 52
26 bsp 46
27 dsp 68
28 tgs 42
29 profs 89
30 tds 99
31 tds 47
32 es 97
33 gs 34
34 tgs 3
35 f125 12
36 proesp 65
37 sm2 46
38 tgs 82
39 tbs 7
40 sts 17
41 tds 91
42 tes 160
43 fm 91
44 tfs 6
45 ths 91
46 es 94
47 ths 3
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Kevin Royce

Jon Armstrong
Larry Diemer
Matt Dahn

Brad Withorn
Steve Baumbach
Mike Mitchell
Alex Long
Albert Chan
Michael Eckert
Frank Miller
Aaron Miller
Raul Pena

Paul Shipp
Douglas Harvey
Dennis Bay

Dave Phaneuf
Michael Royce
Tom Smart
Jennifer Merideth
Joe Funke
Brandon Hagaman
Michael Leffert
Joe Petsche

Steve Bunce
Scott Harvey

Rob Heiser
Dmitriy Martynov
Marcus Merideth
Jeff Lovell

Keith Knudson
Norm Dively
Tom Tarleton
Jason Stepke
Christian Hubbell
Jim Crider

Steve Walter
Michael Neumeyer
Chris Roche

Ken Courtland
Jonathan Rogers
Tom Frecentese
Tom Buckman
Nick Rigney
James Kuo
Patrick Kernahan

Stephen Dormann

Car Model

05 Mini Cooper S

88 Porsche 924s

84 Chevy Corvette

07 Porsche Cayman

05 Subaru Impreza WRX
05 Dodge Srt4 Acr

04 BMW 330ci

94 Mazda Miata

03 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
07 Porsche Cayman

05 Mitsubishi Evo Rs

05 Mitsubishi Evo Rs

00 Porsche Boxster

02 Subaru WRX

02 Chevy Cavalier

03 Chevrolet Corvette

86 Red Devil F500

05 Mini Cooper S

07 Ford Mustang GT

07 Ford Mustang

91 Toyota MR2

03 Mazda Speed Protege'
96 Chevrolet Camaro Z28
2000 Audi S4

97 Chevy Camaro SS

06 Nissan 350z

96 Saturn SL2

00 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS
07 Ford Mustang

04 VW R32

2007 Volvo S60

92 Toyota MR2

97 Plymouth Neon

05 Chevrolet Cobalt

98 TopKart Tm125

99 Ford Mustang Cobra
06 Nissan 350z

00 Audi A4 Avant Quatro
03 Nissan 350z

83 VW Rabbit GTI

05 Dodge Srt-4

92 Mazda Miata

86 Red Devil F440

04 Cadillac Cts-V

02 Ford Focus

94 Mazda Miata

99 Nissan Sentra

Total
46.312
46.215
44.025
44.939
46.849
47.151
47.363
47.122
45.187
45.801
45.278
45.404
46.233
47.964
50.137
45.899
43910
48.776
49.570
48.642
48.480
48.991
48.709
50.175
47.462
46.447
47.407
50.400
49.061
50.380
50.399
48.931
49.507
50.608
42.233
47.932
46.404
50.851
49.350
49.752
50.927
50.446
45.226
50.791
52.271
49.909
52.432

Factor Pax Time

*0.803
*0.812
*0.853
*0.838
*0.808
*0.804
*0.804
*0.812
*0.848
*0.838
*0.853
*0.853
*0.838
*0.808
*0.773
*0.848
*0.890
*0.803
*0.793
*0.809
*0.812
*0.804
*0.809
*0.788
*0.834
*0.853
*0.836
*0.787
*0.809
*0.788
*0.788
*0.812
*0.803
*0.787
*0.946
*0.834
*0.862
*0.787
*0.811
*0.805
*0.788
*0.796
*0.890
*0.793
*0.773
*0.812
*0.773

37.188
37.526
37.553
37.658
37.854
37.909
38.079
38.263
38.318
38.381
38.622
38.729
38.743
38.754
38.755
38.922
39.079
39.167
39.309
39.351
39.365
39.388
39.405
39.537
39.583
39.619
39.632
39.664
39.690
39.699
39.714
39.732
39.754
39.828
39.952
39.975
40.000
40.019
40.022
40.050
40.130
40.155
40.251
40.277
40.405
40.526
40.529

Diff. From 1st

0.000
0.338
0.027
0.105
0.196
0.055
0.170
0.184
0.055
0.063
0.241
0.107
0.014
0.011
0.001
0.167
0.157
0.088
0.142
0.042
0.014
0.023
0.017
0.132
0.046
0.036
0.013
0.032
0.026
0.009
0.015
0.018
0.022
0.074
0.124
0.023
0.025
0.019
0.003
0.028
0.080
0.025
0.096
0.026
0.128
0.121
0.003

0.000
0.338
0.365
0.470
0.666
0.721
0.891
1.075
1.130
1.193
1.434
1.541
1.555
1.566
1.567
1.734
1.891
1.979
2.121
2.163
2177
2.200
2217
2.349
2.395
2431
2.444
2.476
2.502
2511
2.526
2.544
2.566
2.640
2.764
2.787
2.812
2.831
2.834
2.862
2.942
2.967
3.063
3.089
3.217
3.338
3.341
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48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
s8
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

fm
sts2
gsl
es
stu
sts
tsm
sts
asp
Ss
sts
procp
sts
tds
tbs
tgs
Ss
sts
sts
dsp
tgs
tes
sts2
tgs
tcs
asp
tds
sts
tsm
tsm
tsm
sm2
em
ths
ep
sts
em
tes
ths
ths
ep
ep
csp
tsm
tas
tes
ths
tsm
sts
tes

tes

191
16
34

116

8
13
10
11
24
18
99

117
36

191
42

4

118

111
34
56
17

191
13
55
19
71

411
38

106
17
72
24

4
12
64
64
90
81
11
21
19

164
16
89
13
83

7
71
87
91
87

7/22/2007 - Page 2 of 4

Les Francisco
Martin Veinbergs
Annette Bonfiglio
John Van Slown
Scott Pienkos
Kevin Mitchell
Ashley DuPree
Chris Lambertson
Zeljko Popovic
Jennifer Roach
Scott Heddle
Jason Kolk
Barry Dodson
Gary Rogers
Chris Morgan
Jim Sova

Sean Tate

Jim Kidd

Eric Penn
James Fox

Ken Davis

Dale Klein
Mike Gastmeier
Mike Canary
Patrick Barber
Ted Hou

David Brown
Pamela Susor
Terrance Daniels
John Lentz

Ray Jason

Tom Siebyla
John Mclver
Raymond Smith
Brian McNamara
Jennifer Glass
Paladin Rowley
Jim Scarpelli
Jonathan Hair
John Wilds
David Moser
Sean Foster
Vance Johnson
Jeff Villemure
Uwe Reher

Tan Hanna
Brandon Boyd
Michael Pietak
Lane Miles
David Porter
Peter Houk

88 Red Devil F 440

90 Mazda Miata

97 Plymouth Neon
1991 Toyota MR2

06 Subaru Impreza STi
89 Honda Ef Sedan!

03 Mitsubishi Evolution VIII

97 Dodge Neon ACR
05 Lotus Elise

01 Chevrolet Corvette
03 Hyundai Elantra
65 Ford Mustang

02 Honda Civic

05 Dodge Srt-4

05 Nissan 350z

01 Mercury Cougar
01 Chevrolet Corvette
97 Dodge Neon ACR
02 Saturn SC2

02 Chevrolet Cavilier
00 Plymouth Neon

91 Oyota MR2

90 Mazda Miata

03 Mini Cooper S

07 Mazda Miata

03 Chevy Z06

07 Chrysler Crossfire
03 Chevrolet Cavalier
95 Nissan 240sx

94 Mitsubishi 3000gt
05 Dodge ACR

90 Mazda Miata

1965 Ford Cobra

94 Saturn SC2

96 Dodge Neon

01 Subaru 2.5 Rs

87 Mazda RX7

88 Pontiac Fiero Formula

06 Acura RSX

07 Mazda Mazda3
91 VW Jetta

96 Dodge Neon
92 Mazda Miata
89 Ford Mustang
03 Honda S2000
06 Pontiac Solstice
05 Mazda 3

02 Vw Gti

95 BMW 318ti

91 Toyota MR2
92 Mazda Miata

45.749
50.669
50.923
50.420
49.946
50.940
48.878
51.041
47.926
48.533
51.195
47.709
51.366
52.542
51.090
52.689
48.905
51.555
51.692
49.804
52918
52.329
51.722
52.973
51.754
48.666
53.015
51.962
49.931
49.941
50.042
48.738
47.953
54.590
48.939
52.485
48.101
53.135
54.736
54.741
49.076
49.092
50.245
50.750
51.894
52.886
55.179
50.850
53.101
53.904
54.002

*0.890
*0.806
*0.803
*0.812
*0.821
*0.805
*0.839
*0.805
*0.858
*0.848
*0.805
*0.864
*0.805
*0.788
*0.811
*0.787
*0.848
*0.805
*0.805
*0.836
*0.787
*0.796
*0.806
*0.787
*0.806
*0.858
*0.788
*0.805
*0.839
*0.839
*0.839
*0.862
*0.879
*0.773
*0.863
*0.805
*0.879
*0.796
*0.773
*0.773
*0.863
*0.863
*0.845
*0.839
*0.821
*0.806
*0.773
*0.839
*0.805
*0.796
*0.796

40.716
40.839
40.891
40.941
41.005
41.006
41.008
41.088
41.120
41.156
41.212
41.220
41.349
41.403
41.434
41.466
41471
41.501
41.612
41.636
41.646
41.653
41.687
41.689
41.713
41.755
41.775
41.829
41.892
41.900
41.985
42.012
42.150
42.198
42.234
42.250
42.280
42.295
42.310
42.314
42.352
42.366
42.457
42.579
42.605
42.626
42.653
42.663
42.746
42.907
42.985

0.187
0.123
0.052
0.050
0.064
0.001
0.002
0.080
0.032
0.036
0.056
0.008
0.129
0.054
0.031
0.032
0.005
0.030
0.111
0.024
0.010
0.007
0.034
0.002
0.024
0.042
0.020
0.054
0.063
0.008
0.085
0.027
0.138
0.048
0.036
0.016
0.030
0.015
0.015
0.004
0.038
0.014
0.091
0.122
0.026
0.021
0.027
0.010
0.083
0.161
0.078

3.528
3.651
3.703
3.753
3.817
3.818
3.820
3.900
3.932
3.968
4.024
4.032
4.161
4.215
4.246
4.278
4.283
4.313
4.424
4.448
4.458
4.465
4.499
4.501
4.525
4.567
4.587
4.641
4.704
4.712
4.797
4.824
4.962
5.010
5.046
5.062
5.092
5.107
5.122
5.126
5.164
5.178
5.269
5.391
5.417
5.438
5.465
5.475
5.558
5.719
5.797
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99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

sm2
tes
em
sm2
tgsl
ss
fsp
stu
tsm
sts
tbs
sm2
hs
tsm
tes
sm2
tes
sm2
tsm
am
tfs
tgsl
tsml
tbs
tsm
tfs
fsp
sts2
tbs
dspl
tes
tsm
tds
tsm
tsm
sts2
tsm
tsm
tsm
fspl
ths
sts
hs
tsm
dsp
dspl
tfs
sts2
sts
sts
bspl

146
44
190
56
182
3
17
26
37
7
28
47
18
78
26
147
126
78
33
46

82

85
214

117
113
89
13
187
53
31
112
16
145
67
71
12

41
62
118
321
96
68
11
17
419
42
46
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Erik Robins
Chris Amos
Mark Tennis
Charles Schenk
Alissa Hubbarth
Rob Bucchi
Steve Ray

Loren Jacobs
Alan Kraska
Soon Yong
Chris Nave
Bruce Matthews
Jack Kolk

Jon Fisher

Frank Putman
Dat Le

Michael Riddle
Tim Zwicky
Thomas Diehl
Russell Senior
Justin Brevick
Maria Burkel
Abby DuPree
John Penney
Geoffrey Polan
John Brevick
Andrew Wrobel
Alexander G Dick
Kyle Carey
Kristin Arendt
Timothy McWilliams
Darryl Butler
Jim Pavlik
Mariano Jimenez
Ronald Smaldone
Reza Elahi

Walt Rogowski
Robert Browning
Steve McKellar
Amy Sova

Mark Rossman
Andrew Schembri
Elisa Verde
Stephen Sperry
Will Todd

Carrie Heiser
Louis Tijerina
Michael Berner
Devon Kroener
Geoffrey Dunne
Kristen Abele

06 Nissan 350z

1991 Mazda Miata

87 Mazda RX7

94 Mazda Miata

06 vw GTI

06 Noble M400

95 Ford EscortWagonSVT
05 Subaru Legacy GT
04 Saturn Ion Redline
01 Mazda Protege

05 Mazda Rx8

82 Mazda Rx-7

05 Ford Focus

02 Chevrolet Cavalier
91 Ford Escort GT

93 Mazda Miata

92 Mazda Miata

78 Datsun 280z

07 Ford Mustang GT
LTU FSAE

1985 Chevrolet Camaro
2006 Volkswagen GTI

03 Mitsubishi Evolution VIII

85 TVR 2801

95 Dodge Neon

1987 Cadillac Allante
95 Ford EscortWagonSVT
1990 Mazda Miata

99 BMW M3

99 BMW 323is

92 Mazda Miata

04 Subaru WRX STi

05 Saturn ION Red Line
91 Nissan 240sx

97 Ford Mustang SVT
99 Honda Prelude

88 BMW 325ix

04 Mitsubishi Lancer Ralliart

91 Nissan 240 Sx

03 Ford Focus

04 Honda Civic

03 Chevrolet Cavalier
05 Ford Focus

06 Subaru WRX

96 Dodge Neon

96 Saturn SL2

2007 Ford Mustang GT
1994 Honda Civic Del Sol
06 Subaru Impreza 2.51
07 Subaru 2.5i

06 Nissan 350z

49.926
54.069
48.981
49.959
54.805
50.875
52.458
52.603
51.534
53.875
53.517
50.435
55.114
51.861
54.818
50.663
54.982
50.783
52.202
43.874
55.377
55.800
52.687
54.671
53.053
56.267
54.223
55.374
55.118
53.514
56.507
53.643
57.142
53.759
53.833
56.143
54.176
54.298
54.310
55.437
59.231
57.193
58.599
55.380
56.067
56.228
59.896
59.001
59.134
59.352
57.207

*0.862
*0.796
*0.879
*0.862
*0.787
*0.848
*0.823
*0.821
*0.839
*0.805
*0.811
*0.862
*0.789
*0.839
*0.796
*0.862
*0.796
*0.862
*0.839
*1.000
*0.793
*0.787
*0.839
*0.811
*0.839
*0.793
*0.823
*0.806
*0.811
*0.836
*0.796
*0.839
*0.788
*0.839
*0.839
*0.806
*0.839
*0.839
*0.839
*0.823
*0.773
*0.805
*0.789
*0.839
*0.836
*0.836
*0.793
*0.806
*0.805
*0.805
*0.853

43.036
43.038
43.054
43.064
43.131
43.142
43.172
43.187
43.237
43.369
43.402
43.475
43.484
43.511
43.635
43.671
43.765
43.774
43.797
43.874
43914
43914
44.204
44.338
44511
44.619
44.625
44.631
44.700
44.737
44.979
45.006
45.027
45.103
45.165
45.251
45.453
45.556
45.566
45.624
45.785
46.040
46.234
46.463
46.872
47.006
47.497
47.554
47.602
47.778
48.797

0.051
0.002
0.016
0.010
0.067
0.011
0.030
0.015
0.050
0.132
0.033
0.073
0.009
0.027
0.124
0.036
0.094
0.009
0.023
0.077
0.040
0.000
0.290
0.134
0.173
0.108
0.006
0.006
0.069
0.037
0.242
0.027
0.021
0.076
0.062
0.086
0.202
0.103
0.010
0.058
0.161
0.255
0.194
0.229
0.409
0.134
0.491
0.057
0.048
0.176
1.019

5.848
5.850
5.866
5.876
5.943
5.954
5.984
5.999
6.049
6.181
6.214
6.287
6.296
6.323
6.447
6.483
6.577
6.586
6.609
6.686
6.726
6.726
7.016
7.150
7.323
7.431
7.437
7.443
7.512
7.549
7.791
7.818
7.839
7.915
7977
8.063
8.265
8.368
8.378
8.436
8.597
8.852
9.046
9.275
9.684
9.818
10.309
10.366
10.414
10.590
11.609
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150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163

sm2 0
am 146
es 187
tds 20
fsae 46
procp 17
fja 8
tss 39
fsae 146
tas 7
fspl 8
stx 21
stu 62
tas 3
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Michael Mulvaney
Kevin Grasl

Ryan King

Alex Gorodinsky
Ryan Johnson
Steve Kolk

Alex Tarleton
Sean Feichtenbiner
Chris Csicsay
Xiorel Dobasu
Carol Kolk

Tim Moyer

Nick Sullivan

Cesare Tolentino

85 Pontiac Fiero

LTU FSAE

1992 Mazda Miata

06 Subaru Forester XT
LTU FSAE

65 Ford Mustang

99 Kart FJA

96 Chevrolet Lumina
LTU FSAE

2004 BMW M3

02 Ford Focus

05 Subaru WRX

87 Chrysler Congest TSI
07 Honda S2000

57.060
49.442
61.118
63.819
53.820
60.247
70.230
74.818
dnf
dnf
dns
48.136
dns
dnf

*0.862
*1.000
*0.812
*0.788
*0.949
*0.864
*0.851
*0.831
*0.949
*0.821
*0.823
*0.808
*0.821
*0.821

49.185
49.442
49.627
50.289
51.075
52.053
59.765
62.173

38.893

0.388
0.257
0.185
0.662
0.786
0.978
7.712
2.408

38.893

11.997
12.254
12.439
13.101
13.887
14.865
22.5717
24.985

1.705
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